

WILLIAM "BILLY" HAGAN

William "Billy" Hagan, 61 of Bowling Green died at 9:31 a.m. June 21, 2007, at Greenview Regional Hospital.

The Allen County native was retired from the State Highway Department. He was a son of the late Jimmie W. Hagan and Okla Smith Hagan.

Funeral is at 2 p.m. Saturday at Hardy & Son Funeral Home, Bowling Green chapel, with burial in Fairview Cemetery No. 2. Visitation is from 5 p.m. to 10 p.m. today and from 11 a.m. to 2 p.m. Saturday at the funeral home.

Survivors include his wife, Wendy Ann Maley Hagan; two brothers, Dale Hagan and his wife, MacSherry, and Larry Hagan, all of Bowling Green; a sister, Cathy Meeks and her husband, Steve, of Bowling Green; a stepson Billy Jones of Bowling Green; a stepdaughter, Katrina Jones of Bowling Green; two stepgrandchildren; five aunts, Millie Goad of Birmingham, ALA. Helen Thomas and her husband James, and Wanda Jackson and her husband Jimmy, all of Smiths Grove, Imogene Norris and her husband, Bruce of Portland, TN, and Mossie Celsor of Fountain Run; an uncle, Henry Smith and his wife, Dean, of Bowling Green; and several nieces, nephews, great nieces and great nephews.

Send Condolences